News Release



August 23, 2010 JX Holdings, Inc.

JX Holdings again selected as a component of Morningstar's SRI Index

JX Holdings, Inc. ("JX Holdings") has again been selected as an index component of the Morningstar Socially Responsible Investment Index (MS-SRI)¹, after first being included on April 1, 2010 when JX Holdings shares were newly listed on the Tokyo Stock Exchange.

The MS-SRI is Japan's first socially responsible investment index. Compiled by Morningstar Inc., the index is composed of 150 outstanding companies from among around 3,600 listed companies in Japan. Selection is based on a comprehensive assessment of factors with particular consideration given to corporate social responsibility performance.

JX Holdings will continue to engage in group-wide corporate social responsibility activities in accord with its group mission, "JX Group will contribute to the development of a sustainable economy and society through innovation in the areas of energy, resources and materials."

Notes:

1. Effective from September 1, 2010